LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
THE COMPLETE REMODELLING OF THE 
PRESENT ANNEX BUILDING, AND FOR 
THE ERECTION AND ENTIRE COMPLE-
TION OF TWO ADDITIONS TO SAID 
BUILDING. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
two hundred and twenty-five (225) consecutive 
calendar days. 

The surety required will be Thirty-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($s5.000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be